

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 198/2021 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

IA No. 36922/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 322/2020 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

Date : 21-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N.Venkataraman, Ld ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. N.Venkataraman, LD ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb hussain, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N.Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Compliance report filed on behalf of the Union of India,
is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner in
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 198/2021 & CONMT.PET.(C) No. 322/2020 both in
W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 have no objection. Accordingly, the
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 198/2021 & CONMT.PET.(C) No. 322/2020 both in
W.P.(C) No. 521/2008, stands closed.

In so far as CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No.
521/2008 is considered, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays for and is allowed one week time to file objection
to the compliance report and one week thereafter to file rejoinder,
if any, by the learned counsel for the Union of India.

List on 05.12.2022.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)