

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.
Mr. Purvesh Buttan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Venkataraman, Ld ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumitra Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. N.Venkataraman, learned ASG appearing for

the Union of India prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the objection filed by the petitioners to the compliance report.

IA No.181281 along with IA D.No. 181282 of 2022

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s) made a request to permit withdrawal of this application with liberty to agitate for the rights claimed in this application, before appropriate forum as per law.

Prayer made is allowed.

The interlocutory applications accordingly stand dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty, as prayed for.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master