

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA  
NO.148527/2018 - FOR RECALLING)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 873/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008  
(IA No. 72251/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 999/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100269/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 24-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AORMr. Vidya Sagar K., Adv.  
Mr. Rocky Khan, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.Mr. H Raghvendra Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Karan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Sheoran, Adv.  
Mr. Surinder Singh Lohchab, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Lohchab, Adv.  
Mr. Kashmiri Singh Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Kr. Choursia, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Chitcav Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS. 700/2017 AND 873/2023

We direct the Secretaries of the concerned Departments, who are responsible for compliance with the directions issued under the orders of this Court, to virtually remain present on the next date.

List on 4<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)