

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 873/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 999/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

Date : 11-03-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G. (Mentioned by)
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 873/2023 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

The learned ASG has tendered across the Bar a copy of the Office Order No.46/2024 dated 9th March, 2024 issued by the Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue, Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs, Government of India.

List all the Petitions on 15th April, 2024 as directed earlier *vide* order dated 7th March, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)