

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)/
Alleged contemnors

(IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 675/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 75078/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 92423/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 676/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 92209/2024 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 92205/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 674/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 140405/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 5/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 169381/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 210056/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 6/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 169469/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 210062/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 7/2025 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 181513/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 210058/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(FOR ADMISSION and
IA No. 266479/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 873/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 279582/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 874/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008
(IA No. 279993/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 24-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

For Petitioner(s) :

**Mr. Vidya K Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rocky Khan, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR**

**Mr. Y P Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rocky Khan, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.**

**Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sourav tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR**

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

**Mr. A A Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ikshit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.
Mr. Subodh, Adv.
Ms. Sujata K Muni, Adv.
For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR**

**Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrishti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.**

Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Panday, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Jad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

Ms. Diva Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Avinash Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the stand taken by the Union of India,
the Contempt Petitions need detailed hearing. For that
purpose, the Contempt Petitions shall be listed on 24th
April, 2025.

Counter affidavit, if not filed earlier, may be
filed within a period of four weeks from today.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER