

ITEM NO.801
[MENTIONING]

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 266479/2024, FOR
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
46248/2025, FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 53497/2025)

Date : 03-03-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
Krishnamohan K., AOR

For Respondent(s) :Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

[For R-1 & 2] Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, AOR

Upon being mentioned, the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No order is required to be passed.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)