

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.16

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 In W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 127023/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 675/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

IA No. 75078/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 674/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 872/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 266479/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
46248/2025

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 53497/2025

IA No. 53497/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 266479/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 46248/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 873/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 279582/2024

IA No. 279582/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 874/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008 (X)

FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 279993/2024

IA No. 279993/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 24-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Vidya K Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Rocky Khan, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan R Patil, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Prakhar Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sourav Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arkam pasha, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay Aor, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Choursia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mrs. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N.venkatraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Raman Yadav, Adv.
Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Sonali Jain, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pavithra V., Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika, Adv.
Ms. Isha Baloni, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. N.venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Ridhi Jad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. N Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Zohaib Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S N Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In this matter multiple applications and compliance affidavits have been filed. In such circumstances, it would be appropriate that a convenience compilation comprising of applications filed from the petitioners' side complaining non compliance of this Court's Order and response/compliance affidavits filed by the respondents be filed. The convenience compilation shall also have a separate section for the office memorandums which were issued by the respondent(s) in compliance of this Court's Order.
2. Such compilation be filed within four weeks.
3. List immediately after expiry of four weeks.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)