

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONMT.PET.(C) No. 700/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 521/2008

RAJEEV KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 686/2020 in C.A. No. 1567/2017 (XII-B)
(IA No. 45546/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND IA No.
17231/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 19-03-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Jayna Kothari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Aparna Mehrotra, Adv.Mr. Krishnamohan K., AOR
Ms. Prerna Jain Kala, Adv.
Ms. Jeevlin Jiji, Adv.
Ms. Dania Nayyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.(N/P)
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjeet Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. R Venkataramani, A.G.(N/P)
Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.(N/P)
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhisehk Kr.pandey, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. P S Vijayadharni, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, A.G.(N/P)
Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.(N/P)
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Gogia, Adv.
Mrs. Indira M. (marla Batta), Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Suhaskumar Kadam, Adv.
M/s. Black & White Solicitors, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Varnika Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Gogia, Adv.
Mrs. Indira M. (marla Batta), Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Nath Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dk Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kesari Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Isha Baloni, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shrijeta Pratik, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Prachi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Sejwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union Public Service Commission seeks some more time to report full compliance.

Needful shall be done without fail well before the next date of hearing. Re-list the matter for consideration of the compliance report on 06.04.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)